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ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL
PRINCIPAL BENCIH
NEW DELIII

CIRCULAR

F. No. 22(2)/201 7/AFT/Judl. 31% August, 2021

The cases relating to COVID-19 have been reduced sxgmf'cml[y in the NCT of Delhi.
Hence, out of an abundance caution, the hearing of the cases in the Principal Bench shall be
conducted in a hybrid manner which some restrictions from 01.09.2021.

The members of the Bar, parties in person and all concerncd are hereby informed as
under :

Fresh admission matters and all miscellaneous applications shall be taken up through
video conferencing from 01.09.2021at 11.00 a.m. onwards

Two regular hearing matters shall be takcn up by affording physical hearing from
01.09.2021 at 2.00 p.m., wherein only advocates will be allowed to remain present.

The routine/non-urgent matters already scheduled for listing from 06.09.2021 to

01.10.2021 shall be adjourned en block to subsequent dates to be notified in advance for
information of all concerned.
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Notice Boards

President Bar Association, Armed Forces Tribunal, Principal Bench

All Officers and Sections of Armed Forces Tribunal, Principal Bench
Registrars, all Regional Benches of Armed Forces Tribunal, for information
MoaD, AFT (Cell), Sena Bhawan, New Delhi — for information
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AFT, Website
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1.I|c cases relating to COVID-19 having been reduced significzntly i1 the NCT of Delhi, it has 1
been decided to conduct hiearing of cases in the Principal Bench from 01.09.2621 in a hybrid manner with
came restrictions. 1ence. out of an abundance of caution, it has also been d:cided that all the pending

routine/non-urgent matters scheduled for listing from 06.09.2021 to 01.10.207!1 shall st

hlock

and adjourned en

The members of Bar, partics in person and all concerned are hereby informed that the matters
scheduled from 06.09.2021 to 01.10.2021 stand adjourned as under :

SL Date already fixed New Date o " hearing
No.
1. 06.09.2021 (Monday) 10.11.2021 (W:-dnesday) )
2, 07.09.2021 (Tuesday) 11.11.2021 (tharsday)
3. 08.09.2021 (Wednesday) 12.11.2021 (Friday)
a. 09.09.2021 (Thursday) 15112021 (Monday) |
5. 10.09.2021 (Friday) 16.11.2021 (Tuesday)
6. 13.09.2021 (Monday) 17.11.2021 (Wdnesday)
1. 14.09.2021 (Tuesday) 18.11.2021 (I'tursday)
8. 15.09.2021 (Wednesday) 22.11.2021 (Monday)
9. 16.09.2021 (Thursday) 23.11.2021 (Tvesday)
10. 17.09.2021 (Friday) 24.11.2021 (Wednesday)
11. 20.09.2021 (Monday) 25.11.2021 (Tl ursday)
12. 21.09.2021 (Tuesday) 26.11.2021 (Fr.day)
13. 22.09.2021 (Wednesday) 29.11.2021 (Manday)
14. 23.09.2021 (Thursday) 30.11.2021 (l'uesday) J
15. 24.09.2021 (Friday) 01.12.2021 (\V ednesday) J
16. 27.09.2021 (Monday) 02.12.2021 (Tlwrsday) |
17. 28.09.2021 (Tuesday) 03.12.2021 (Fniday) ]
) 18, | 29.09.2021 (Wednesday) 06.12.2021 (Monday)
Y S [0 30.09.2021 (Thursday) 07.12.2021 ( T iesday)
PO\ " [20. [01.10.2021 (Friday) 08.12.2021 ( \ ednesday)
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